Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262.636.9121 – Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



John C. Rooney, PE Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

Legistar Item:

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chairperson Public Works & Services Committee

- FROM: John C. Rooney, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer
- DATE: September 15, 2020
- SUBJECT: 2703-00-02 West Sixth St (Plat)

Communication from the Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer requesting approval of the Transportation Project Plat and Relocation Order for State Project ID: 2703-00-02, West Sixth St.

Recommendation: That the Transportation Project Plat and Relocation Order for State Project ID; 2703-00-02 West Sixth Street Project, be approved.

Fiscal Note: N/A

JCR:lpp

Cc: Ara Molitor Tom Eeg Jon Dragotta File